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1041852018 Claim Partal

« Service Request Details

58MO0ZUS

Fefere 1CE

i RN SAM

Loss Date *q]h-'kﬂ
October 18, 2018 '@“3\
Request Date ‘P\b\{mth

Ocrober 19, 2014

Due Date
October 26, 2018
Wi !I:!:::.‘ h!.’%'.'lr"

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTELTD (TP}

-";.'g..i'. of Laoss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

JEIVICES

Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicl Registration #

5J537062

Make
TPVD

hups:ﬂvp.smanclaims_axa.cum.sg.fcraim-puna Ihtrmlf ndax-vandur-semice-reques1$.htrnI#.fs.eruica-requasls#?sewiceRaquestNumber=?ﬁ?‘ﬂ'J



10182018 Claim Partal

Model
TBC

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

KIM SOON LEE (LIM) HEAVY TRANSPORT PTE LTD
200 BEDOK SOUTH AVE 1, 469331, Singapore
G5674755

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com sg

Additional Instructions

SSagE Invaices History Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes

hitps:/ivp smartclaims.axa.com.sgiclaim-porta lfh!!nI-’indsx-vendur-s-sn'ica-requests.html#."samce-requeslsf'?s:&wlceﬂequ-esthl umber=T6222 212



1112002018 Claim Partal

<« Pls engage ins'd on TP claim

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi LKK, pls engage ins'd on TP's claim & obtain the LOA from insured. Also pls check with TP if they have
evidence that show our insured reversed & hit their client's veh. If not, pls proceed to reject TP's claim.

Thank you.

hﬂps:!fvp.smndain‘ﬁs.axa.mm.s.gl'l:'.!aim-portElH'htmHIndEx-Mendur—sswice-requests.h'tl'n|#."5EnriDEH'El.':luaatshriEW-massagee'?ﬂewiceﬁeque'&wumbe.,. 7k



11/20/2018 Claim Portal

« YPLOADED THIRD PARTY'S VIDEO FOOTAGE -
S8MO0ZUS

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, we have uploaded a copy of third party video in smartclaims for your easy reference. The video shows
that OID reversed and hit onto third party who was stationary behind Ol's truck. Liability is not in OID's
favour. We will engage insured on third party's claim and request LOA from insured. Thank you. Hsiao Tong -
20 Nov 2018

s |

h!tps:.n'-'\rp.sn‘rarlc.-laims.axa.Dc:m,sg.n'lz:laim—purtall'hlml-'indax-vandur—s&ruic&reqmsts.html#."sen-IDe-requestshriEw—rrbessag&.l'?sewicaﬂequasthlumh&... 11



Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: paulinekimsoonlee@gmail.com

Sent: Friday, 23 November 2018 11:50 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6442M(AXA) & SJS 39062 ALONG/AT DEMPSEY
ROAD ON 18/10/2018

Attachments: 23112018113122 pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please find enclosed document as per your request.
Thank you

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us,

Warmest Regards,

Pactine Siak

Kim Soon Lee Pte Ltd

Kim Soon Lee Logistics (S) Pte Ltd
200 Bedok South Ave 1

Singapore 469331

Tel: 6741 2222

Fax; 6741 7692

E-mail: paulinekimsoonlee@amail com
Website: http://'www.kimsoonlee.com

www facebook com/kimsoonleesingapore

www streetdirectory. com/kimsoonlee
ONE-STOP Transportation & Moving Specialist

Impertant Email Infarmation

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be {aken in reliance on it
is prohibited and may be unlawiul. If you are not the intended addresses please contact the sender and dispose of this e-mail.

**All business transactions with Kim Socon Lee Pte Ltd and Kim Soon Lee Logistics (S} Pte Ltd are subject to its Standard Trading Caonditions.
Copies of these may be cbtained upon request.

chewht@lkkauto.com

paulinekimsoonlee@gmail.com

20 Nowv 2018

M/S KIM SOON LEE (LIM) HEAVY TRANSPORT PTE LTD

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF 1 CC4/ASM18019054/Upa3

YOUR REF 1 XD &442M

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6442M(AXA) & 5J5 39061 ALONG/AT DEMPSEY ROAD ON 18/10/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.



We have received a claim from KIM CHWEE AUTQ PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of 55 39047
against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of
the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of 5JS 39061
Kindly refer to the attached video footage from $J5 39067 for your easy reference. As per video footage.,
we could observe third party(SJs 39067) was stationary behind your vehicle, your vehicle was reversing and
hit onto third party vehicle. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour and we shall
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation,
which would escalate to even more cost.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, af your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporfing centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Folice report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
* Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Authorisation Letter/ Employment Letter from You company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness (es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s], you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect vour interest(s} in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with arny of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or ermail us at

chewht@lkkauto.com.

Flease quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake fo preserve
its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole orin part, to
any third party.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



oA RN AR A A
KIM SOON LEE PTE. LTD.

Main Office: No. 200 Bedok South Ave 1, Singapore 469357

Heavy Vehicle Parking Ctr; 8 Old Toh Tuck Agad Singapore 587651

Co, & G5T Ragn, Tel: 67471 2222 (10 Linas) Fax: 6741 7802 {Oparalione), 6445 B428 (Accounts)
Mo, 2003044 59N Email: enguiry@kimsoconles.com Webaile www. kimsooniee com

Dear Sir'Madam

We are writing to confirm our driver: Loi Shang Chew is currently working under our
employment and authorized to drive our vehicle no: XD6442M

Yours faithfully
Kim Soon Lee Pte Ltd

=

P
PSSR
r'ﬁ}/ —_H‘\\"-I"I"-
rl - |I'|.r| .|
il I IlI

LR R 1

Larry Lim -
Director

All business transactions with KIM SOCN LEE FTE. LTD. are Subject 1o i1s Standard Trading Conditions
Coples of these Conditions may be obtainad upon requeast



Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sgs

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 10:42 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 5JS 3906Z *Qur Ref; CC4/ASM18019054/Upa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

XD 6442M(AXA) AND 5JS 3906Z ON 18/10/2018)

Without Prejudice
Dear Hsiao Tong,
We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum of $8,000.00(all-in) for my client’s vehicle property claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#01-46/48/50 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reachead that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/
claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 10:32 AM

To: Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SIS 3906Z *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18019054/Upa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6442M(AXA) AND SIS
3506Z ON 18/10/2018]

Your Ref: §J5 39041 Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/ASM1801 ?054/Upa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4442M(AXA) AND 5JS 3904 ON 18/10/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $8,000.00(all-in).

Flease confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and//or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

1



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



12/10/2018

«

hitps:'vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sgiclaim-porta |.|'htI'n|.f|ndEx-VEndﬂr-SﬂWice-requesls.htmI#J'S&WiGE-rEQUESBJV]BW-mEESEIgEF ?serviceRequestNumbe. ..

Claim Partal

<MANDATE |IA> - S

8M VOI]VING
XD 6442M(OI) & SJS 906Z(T

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. TP had video. Insured driver reversed and hit third party. Inform Ol about third party claim.
Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to $8,192.00(all-in). LOA from OI
uploaded in Smartclaims. Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your
approval/instruction, Hsiao Tong - 10 Dec 2018

1M



Cofswitants

Pie Lo

F !'/ ?.:’ Auto

Bim &

Company Hn-glurr.ﬂmﬂ Ne, 1FE0T138R

E1 UKL AVE |, 802-235 PAYA UB] INDUSTRIAL PARK, SENGAPORE 308033 TEL : (065 625635601 FAN (065 625047115

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 10.12.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 18.10.2018

Date of appointment 19.10.2018

Date of survey 19.10.2018

Location of survey KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number 5JS 39067

Make and Model Toyota Wish (1797cc)

Date of registration 13.08.2009

Excess NIL

Market Value/ Book Value S 19,000.00 |(est)
Parf/COE Rebate 5 11,855.00 |(est)
Nett Value/ ERV 5 7,145.00 |(est)

Repair details:
[Initial Estimate E 21,805.91 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 5,219.73 |(part less 50%)
Check items (estimate) MIL
Labour 5 1,840.00
Supplementary NIL

Total s 7,059.73

Lump Sum(if applicable) ] 7,000.00

|Number of days for repair

L]

-




Conswitanta
Pie Lo

! r!"{ Auto

51 UREAVE 1, #02-25 FAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PAREK. SINCGAMRE 408918 TEL :

Company Rogistration Mo 1008071588

65} A2Z63561 FAX (65 42564318

Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 7,490.00
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental 5 700.00 | (5days x $140.00)
Loss of income NIL
LTA/GIA search fees S 2.00
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 8,192.00




121872018 Claim Portal

Re:<MANDATE SBMOO ZUS [ACCIDENT
« INVOLVING f(D 6442M(0I] SJS 3906Z(TP) ON
18/10/2018

Type
@ Question

Message
HI LKK, pls propose $8,092/-. TY.

hl.‘tps-:h".fp.srna.r!claims.axa.l::om,sgl’cIarm-pnrtaln'hlrnI.‘indux-vendnr-service—raquesls.htmr#s'servi{:e-retlu&ﬂshriew-messagef?sewlua RequestNumbe... 1/



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: XD 6442M (Insd veh) Model: TOYOTA WISH (A)
5.5 3906Z (TP veh)

Date of Accident: |18/10/2018
Global Sum Settlement | : | [X] Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimate 8 23,332 32
Final Repair Cost -1 7.490.00
Loss of Use : % days at $0.00 per day
Rental (if any) - 520.00 4 days
LTA / GlA Search Fee i 2.00
Others: |.' $f —I
i3
Final Settlement Sum (GLOBAL SUM) -5 8,000.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES [ X] NO (Kindly indicate
below)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
" Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD ].- $| 8.000.0

NUR SHAQILAH BTE ABDOL
VWAHAB 08/01/2018

Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,

{(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher: Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill {if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
£1 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAKX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607 198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXATOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN: RICHARD ANG

Ref ©  CC4/ASM18019054/Upads2

Date . 08-01-2019

Code : ASM

1.

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. XD B8442M Veh. Inspected SJS 39082
Policy No. P2031670 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEMODZUS Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From RICHARD ANG Assign Date 19M10/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAWISH (A) c.c 1797
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2009
Chassis No. ZGE200016364 Colour WHITE
Odometer 206445 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/55R17 DAYTON 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[205/55R17 DAYTON 5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/55R17 DAYTON 5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/55R17 DAYTON 5 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 18/10/2018 Inspection Date 19M10/2018
Survey held at KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE &
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDAMCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Sb. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 5 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

—iP 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-2607198-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. 5JS 29082
Estimate Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | =S mmp?g’n %
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BONNET (CONSISTENT) DENTED / 1,245.30 1,122.30
BUCKLED
1|BONNET LOGO (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 68.50 61.80
2|BONNET HINGES @ $85.10 (CONSISTENT) N/S BENT 170.20 85.10
1|BONNET RUBBER (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 82.50 82.50
1{BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 279.00 2
1{SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 |
1|FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) TORN 788.10 56200
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) TORN 24500 108.50
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) DENTED 488.20 365.10
2|FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS @ $79.60 (CONSISTENT)  [NO SUCH PARTS 159.20 L
2|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @ $59 60 BENT 119.20 119.20
(CONSISTENT)
2|FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE SIDES @ $62.00 DEFORMED / TORN 124.00 124.00
(CONSISTENT)
2|FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVERS @ $69.30 DEFORMED / TORN 138.60 138.60
(CONSISTENT)
1|FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT) BENT 1,178.05 1,178.05
1|FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) |TORN 311.00 211.20
1|SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS NECESSARY 35.00 35.00
(CONSISTENT)
2|HEADLAMPS @ $1650.00 (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 3,300.00 2,381.00
1|RADIATOR GRILLE (CONSISTENT) TWISTED 266.10 166.10
1|RADIATOR (CONSISTENT) BENT / PUNCTURE 1,886.10 1,886 10
1|RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ASSY (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 945,10 :
1|AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT) BENT / PUNCTURE 1,786.16 1,501.20
1|AIR CON LIQUID PIPE (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 211.10 i
1|AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 399.60 -
1|FRONT BRACE PANEL (CONSISTENT) TWISTED 89.10 89.10
2|FRONT FENDERS @ $645.10 (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,280.20 :
LABOUR
1|BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT) TWISTED 92.60 92.60
1|AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 2,200.00 :

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18019054/Upads2
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Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition
i i Workshop (5)| ()
LESS 50% DISCOUNT . -5,149.72
17.945.91 5,149.73
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER (SN) (CONSISTENT) |CRACKED 50.00 40.00
1|BOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN} (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 50.00 30.00
100.00 70.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING 80.00 20.00
TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR-O-LINER, NOT NECESSARY 380.00 -
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING 150.00 60.00
TO REFILL AIR CON GAS 150.00 100.00
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT & REPLACING 1,500.00 680.00
PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT
FENDERS.
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,500.00 980,00
3,760.00 1,840.00
GRAND TOTAL 21,805.91 7,059.73
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 7,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18019054/Upa3s2
CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repart is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.




